



# INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 2 1 1 5

## INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Industrial Stormwater General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the plant/site manager or environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Stormwater Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (Enter "NA" if not applicable).

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMAT	ION
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Travis Ralph, Vice President Fleet Maintenance	
EMAIL ADDRESS: travis@bigm.com	
COMPANY NAME: Big M Transportation	
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6341B Highway 15 North	
CITY: Blue Mountain STATE: MS	ZIP: 38610
PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): (662) 815-5000	
FACILITY INFORMATION	
FACILITY NAME: Big M Transportation	
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Travis Ralph, Vice President Fleet Maintenance	
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): (662) 815-5000	
PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRIPT  4 2 1 3 Trucking & SIC Code 4231 Transportation Maintenance	ION OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY:



1,008/479

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

TATIFICAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

ra sili ayoo aga r*aay*iyawaa sa cacaasaa<mark>a</mark>

THE TENED AND WAY THE THE SET THE CO. TO COMMAND

រដ្ឋការសារធាន សង្គេល បាន បានប្រជាជាជាជាការការប្រជាធានបែកសម្រាជននៃនិងនៅប្រជាជាធានបានសុខការការប្រជាធិនបាន ថា ព្រះបានសម្រាប់

TO SENTENCE THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE P

THEOLE, PRINCIPLON VACIONAL

the end considered and the field bis on a constant of the constant property indicates of the constant of the c

and the state of the second state of the second state of the state of the state of the state of the state of t The state of the state

्राच्या करते । जन्म त्या कारणां का विकास करते । त्या कारणां करते । विकास कारणां करते । विकास करते । विकास क्षे विकास विकास कारणां का विकास कारणां का विकास कारणां करते । विकास कारणां का विकास करते । विकास कारणां की विकास क

> s en per <del>a per sus e puis se se se se se se primer de la company de la company de la company de la company de</del> La company de la company d

14

PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS STREET: 6341B Highway 15 N	orth		
CITY: Blue Mountain	COUNTY: Tippah	ZI	P: 38610
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES	OF THE PLANT ENTRANCE:		
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 40	minutes 54.84 seconds LONGITUDE: 89 do	egrees 01 minute	es 10.22 seconds
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING	STREAM FOR STORM WATER LEAVING THE SI	ΓΕ: Brougher Cre	ek
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON	MDEQ's 303(d) LIST?	YES	✓ NO
IF YES, HAS A TMDL BEEN ES	TABLISHED FOR THE RECEIVING STREAM SEG	MENT? YES	✓ NO
STORM	M WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION P.	LAN (SWPPP)	
IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT T	HE PERMITTED SITE?		YES NO
	D EFFECTIVE IN CONTROLLING STORM WATER PORED SWPPP AMENDMENTS (see Instructions on front p		YES NO
	AUTO SALVAGE FACILITIES O	NLY	
FOR AUTO SALVAGE FACILITI MDEQ NO LATER THAN JANUA	ES, A REVISED SWPPP TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW RY 31, 2022.	PERMIT MUST BI	E SUBMITTED TO
DOES THE SWPPP REQUIRE CH	ANGES TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW PERMIT?		YES NO
IS A REVISED COPY OF THE SW	PPP ATTACHED?		YES NO
system designed to assure that quali person or persons who manage the s to the best of my knowledge and bel information, including the possibilit I further certify that I understand w		ation submitted. Ba he information, the significant penalties zed to discharge stor	sed on my inquiry of the information submitted is, for submitting false
Travia Balah	Vice Pro	pident Floot Maint	anana
Travis Ralph Printed Name <sup>1</sup>		sident Fleet Maint litte	enance
<ul> <li>For a corporation, by a res</li> <li>For a partnership, by a ger</li> <li>For a sole proprietorship,</li> </ul>	neral partner.	r ranking elected off	īcial.
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Permits Division, MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Poll P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225	ution Control	

1406/01/10

Line Brook



#### Corporate Office:

Fax:

P.O. Box 356 (282 Third Ave) Sherman, MS 38869 Office: (662) 840-5945

(662) 840-5965

# Jackson Area Office:

109 Millcreek Corners, Suite A Brandon, MS 39047 www.envirocomp.net Established in 2002

January 12, 2021

Ms. Florance Bass, PE, BCEE 401/Stormwater Branch Manager Environmental Permits Division MS Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225-2261

Re:

Baseline Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Form

Big M Transportation Ref. No. MSR002115 Blue Mountain, Mississippi

Tippah County

## Dear Ms. Bass:

Pursuant to the letter from the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) dated December 29, 2020, we understand that the Industrial Storm Water General Permit for Industrial Activities (MSR00) was reissued on December 10, 2020. Big M Transportation (Big M) is enclosing a completed Industrial Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Form and requests that an updated Certificate of Permit Coverage be issued.

Per the instructions provided for re-coverage, we understand that re-submittal of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is not required as long as the SWPPP is current and effective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If you have any questions concerning the attached information, please feel free to contact me at (662) 840-5945 or Travis Ralph of Big M at (662) 815-5000.

Sincerely,

Caleb James Project Manager

Enclosures

A P WAL

E P

ch are all

e administra

1 1

0.803

to a managhasia ya

\*

30 00 00

ALKART TELLISTER STRUKKING SITUA ALKART TELAK SECILITAN ANG SITE LA